

Stephen Kaufman, Chair

Teri Holoman June Awano Lagmay Gabriel Sandoval

Voting Modernization Board

Modernizing Voting Equipment in California

August 12, 2015

County Clerk/Registrar of Voters (CC/ROV) Memorandum #15088

TO: All County Clerks/Registrars of Voters

FROM: /s/ Katherine Montgomery

Staff Consultant, Voting Modernization Board

RE: Voting Modernization Board: Meeting Cancellation Notice

The Voting Modernization Board (VMB) meeting scheduled for Thursday, August 13, 2015, has been cancelled due to VMB member scheduling conflicts.

We will let you know as soon as possible once another date has been determined. We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused.

If you have any questions, please contact me directly at (916) 657-2423. Thank you.